
SwissSys Standings. PS 41 CHESS MOTHERS DAY: NO SCORE PK-K

# Name ID Rtng Team Grd Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C]
1 NICOLAS BELLO   unr. PS41M K D7 D6 D12 D8 2.0 4 8 5
2 JONAH Cowan-Katzman   unr. PS41M K D19 D4 D9 D6 2.0 4 8 5
3 CHARLIE HARPER   unr. PS40M K D5 D12 D11 D10 2.0 4 8 5
4 MADDIE Morquist   unr. PS41M K D10 D2 D15 D17 2.0 4 8 5
5 LORENZO Ciccia   unr. PS166M K D3 D18 D8 D12 2.0 4 8 5
6 OLIVER VOTH   unr. PS41M K D11 D1 D13 D2 2.0 4 8 5
7 KIRA ZHANG   unr. PS41M K D1 D13 D10 D15 2.0 4 8 5
8 EMMITT LEE   unr. PS41M K D12 D11 D5 D1 2.0 4 8 5
9 LUCA CIIMINO   unr. PS41M K D14 D17 D2 D13 2.0 4 8 5
10 HARMAN GUPTA   unr. DALTON PK D4 D14 D7 D3 2.0 4 8 5
11 HENRY Deneault   unr. PS41M K D6 D8 D3 D16 2.0 4 8 5
12 LEV Dashevsk   unr. LEMANM K D8 D3 D1 D5 2.0 4 8 5
13 ARTHUR HUGHES   unr. PS41M K H--- D7 D6 D9 2.0 4 6 4.5
14 LENI Vergetis   unr. PS41M K D9 D10 D18 H--- 2.0 4 6 4.5
15 ZACHARY Blader-Swanson   unr. PS41M K H--- D16 D4 D7 2.0 4 6 4.5
16 ELIZABETH TURNER   unr. PS41M K H--- D15 D17 D11 2.0 4 6 4.5
17 TALIA Blader-Swanson   unr. PS41M K H--- D9 D16 D4 2.0 4 6 4.5
18 SYONA ARORA   unr. HOMMMS K H--- D5 D14 H--- 2.0 2 4 4
19 SIANA Dhawan   unr. HORACEM K D2 U--- U--- U--- 0.5 0 2 2

SwissSys Standings. PS 41 CHESS MOTHERS DAY: NOVICE K-1 UNRATED

# Name ID Rtng Team Grd Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C]
1 SAM Zakutansky   unr. PS41M K W15 W12 W5 W2 4.0 6.5 7 10
2 MAX KUSHNER   unr. PS41M 1 W9 W8 W3 L1 3.0 9 11 9
3 OSCAR HUGHES   unr. PS41M 1 W13 W4 L2 W8 3.0 8 9 8
4 ASHER Bolat   unr. PS41M K W16 L3 W12 W6 3.0 6.5 7 7
5 LEO Danzer   unr. PS41M 1 D6 W7 L1 W13 2.5 9 10 6
6 DEX Enghauser   unr. PS41M 1 D5 W11 W14 L4 2.5 7 8 7
7 KAI Van der zee   unr. PS41M 1 D11 L5 W16 W14 2.5 5 5.5 5
8 NOAH LEE   unr. STLUKES K W10 L2 W9 L3 2.0 5 10 6
9 MAISIE Armour   unr. PS41M 1 L2 W10 L8 W16 2.0 4 7.5 4
10 RILEY SARWAR   unr. PS41M K L8 L9 W15 W12 2.0 3 5.5 3
11 SEBASTIAN CHEN   unr.   PK D7 L6 D13 H--- 1.5 3.5 6 3
12 GABRIEL TIAKO   unr. DALTON K W14 L1 L4 L10 1.0 6 10 4
13 LUCA Dajci   unr. PS303Q K L3 D16 D11 L5 1.0 4.5 7.5 2.5
14 DAVID MOORE   unr. PS41M 1 L12 W15 L6 L7 1.0 4 6.5 3
15 LINSIE CHEN   unr. PS41M 1 L1 L14 L10 B--- 1.0 3 7 0
16 MIRA DONNELLY   unr. PS41M 1 L4 D13 L7 L9 0.5 5.5 8.5 1.5

SwissSys Standings. PS 41 CHESS MOTHERS DAY: NOVICE 2-5 UNRATED

# Name ID Rtng Team Grd Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C]
1 KURT Rathke   unr. PS41M 3 W4 W6 W2 W5 4.0 8.5 10.5 10
2 ORSON LENNOX   unr. PS41M 2 W8 W7 L1 W10 3.0 8 9 8
3 LUCA MERRY   unr. PS41M 2 W9 D10 D5 W6 3.0 6 7 7.5
4 JUSTIN Koss-Butler   unr. PS41M 4 L1 W12 W10 W11 3.0 6 6.5 6
5 COLE CIMINO   unr. PS41M 2 W13 W8 D3 L1 2.5 9 9.5 8
6 BENJAMIN Menezes   unr. CALHO 2 W12 L1 W7 L3 2.0 5 9.5 6
7 ARIEL Belostotsky   unr.   3 W11 L2 L6 W9 2.0 3.5 7.5 5
8 WILL Montesano   unr. PS41M 2 L2 L5 W13 W12 2.0 3 6.5 3
9 EVA DANH   unr. STLUKES 3 L3 B--- W11 L7 2.0 3 6 4
10 MAGNUS Pallordet   unr. PS41M 2 X--- D3 L4 L2 1.5 6 9 4.5
11 MCWALTER, MACK   unr. PS41M 3 L7 W13 L9 L4 1.0 4 7 3
12 OLIVER HUGHES   unr. PS41M 3 L6 L4 B--- L8 1.0 4 7 1
13 HOLDEN Traverse   unr. CALHO 2 L5 L11 L8 B--- 1.0 3 5.5 0

SwissSys Standings. PS 41 CHESS MOTHERS DAY: JUNIORS K-1 U600

# Name ID Rtng Team Grd Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C]
1 SEBASTIAN Dally 31885150 unr. LEMANM 1 W9 W5 W2 W4 4.0 7 7.5 10
2 NATHAN ZHANG 31430911 544 SAHY 1 W8 W3 L1 W6 3.0 8.5 9 8
3 AARAV KATTA SARMA 31552169 274 ETHCAL 1 W4 L2 W5 W8 3.0 7 7.5 7
4 NEEL DUBEY 31552280 525 LOWERL K L3 W6 W8 L1 2.0 4.5 9 5
5 FORD MCWALTER 31125512 423 PS41M 1 W7 L1 L3 W9 2.0 4.5 9 5
6 PATRICK ZHI CHEN 31687362 222 BROWNING K B--- L4 W7 L2 2.0 3.5 6.5 5
7 TREN TEMIM-CONLEY 31381773 324   PK L5 W9 L6 B--- 2.0 2 4 3
8 ALEX MCBRIDE 31430602 314 PS41M   L2 B--- L4 L3 1.0 5 8 2
9 ZACHARY LEVI 31885193 unr. PS41M 1 L1 L7 B--- L5 1.0 3.5 7.5 1

SwissSys Standings. PS 41 CHESS MOTHERS DAY: PRIMARY K-3 U800

# Name ID Rtng Team Grd Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C]
1 RIAN DUBEY 31537029 687 PS41M 2 W12 D10 W2 W4 3.5 7 7.5 8.5
2 OSCAR FAN 30925434 661 BROWN 2 W8 W7 L1 W9 3.0 7.5 9 8
3 HARPER I KIM 30109091 671 PS40M 3 L4 W12 W8 W7 3.0 6 6.5 6
4 MAX KING MCBRIDE 31171041 605 PS41M 2 W3 D11 W10 L1 2.5 8 9 7.5
5 LUKAS GONSORCIK 30800646 686 PS41M 2 D11 L6 W12 W10 2.5 5 5.5 5
6 ORKO BHATTACHARYA 31401059 519 SAUS 2 H--- W5 L7 W13 2.5 5 5 5.5
7 ANA GORICHEV 30579978 779 PS41M 3 W9 L2 W6 L3 2.0 5.5 10.5 6
8 LAUREN VALDES 17075310 194 PS41M 2 L2 B--- L3 W11 2.0 4 7 3
9 MATEO FERNANDEZ-ALLER 30742556 641 DALTON 2 L7 W13 W11 L2 2.0 3 6.5 5
10 THEODORE JIA MENG 31195550 665 PS03M 2 W13 D1 L4 L5 1.5 5.5 9 5.5
11 JAKOV MOJSOVSKI 31737372 510 Q300 2 D5 D4 L9 L8 1.0 6 8.5 3.5
12 EMMA WIECHMAN 30386942 526 TAG 3 L1 L3 L5 B--- 1.0 5.5 9 0
13 LEONARD ENGLIN 30801637 314 PS41M 2 L10 L9 B--- L6 1.0 3.5 6 1

SwissSys Standings. PS 41 CHESS MOTHERS DAY: RESERVE K-12 U1100

# Name ID Rtng Team Grd Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C]
1 ALEXANDRA MANON-OG 30704440 928 JACKSONH 4 W11 W4 W3 W7 4.0 8 10 10
2 ELLA WIECHMAN 30386930 895 SPEYER 4 H--- W13 W9 W6 3.5 5.5 5.5 7.5
3 GRAYSON KURZWEIL 31128910 844 PS41M 1 W18 W10 L1 W8 3.0 8 8 8
4 MARTINA CICCIA 16974410 864 PS166M 5 X--- L1 W13 W12 3.0 7 7 6
5 ALEXANDER INGLES 30475619 794 HUNTER 3 W9 L6 W10 W14 3.0 6.5 7.5 7
6 LEO MASH 30599538 910 PS41M 3 W15 W5 D7 L2 2.5 9 10 8
7 EFIM LEON SPIERER 17075310 1054 CLINTON 7 W14 W8 D6 L1 2.5 8.5 9.5 8
8 MAXIM ROWLAND 30313329 878 RYECDAY 1 W17 L7 W11 L3 2.0 4.5 8.5 6
9 KIAN DONNELLY 30508658 1028 PS41M 2 L5 W15 L2 W13 2.0 4 8.5 4
10 VASU P VARUN 30911497 880 RIVERDAL 1 W16 L3 L5 W15 2.0 4 8 5
11 CAMERON SUSILA 30135384 777 PS03M 4 L1 W18 L8 W16 2.0 3 7 4
12 MAXWEL TEPPERBERG 17337417 889 PS41M 3 L13 W17 W14 L4 2.0 2 5.5 5
13 ALEC CORMIER 17278776 682 CITYCOUN 6 W12 L2 L4 L9 1.0 6.5 10 4
14 MAX DIETRICH 31569274 827 PS234M 4 L7 W16 L12 L5 1.0 5.5 8.5 3
15 RAYNA TEAL GUPTA 30427614 714 DALTON 2 L6 L9 W18 L10 1.0 4 6.5 2
16 NATHAN COWAN-KATZMAN 30528191 771 PS41M 4 L10 L14 W17 L11 1.0 4 6 2
17 KAIROS YOON 30592673 544 MS104 6 L8 L12 L16 W18 1.0 3 5 1
18 JAMES JAQUITH 31843158 unr. PS89 4 L3 L11 L15 L17 0.0 4 7 0


